	05-24-2002		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradenus Affice
To the Honorable Commissic	102101860	ccord the attached original document	ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tapesh Yadav 3/19/1999 Bijan Miremadi 3/19/1999 Evan Franke 3/19/1999 John Alexander 3/19/1999 Yuval Avniel 3/18/1999 Ming Au 3/22/1999 John Freim 3/22/1999 Roger Dirstine 3/23/1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	05/17/02	Name: NanoProducts Corpor Street address: 14330 Longs Longmont, Colorado 80504 Additional name(s) & address	ration Peak Court
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: See Above] Merger] Change of Name		7
 Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: A71 (A15 DIV4 Additional numbers attached?	r with a new application, the	ie exection date of the applica B. Patent No.(s)	ation is: <u>3/22/99 and 3/23/99</u>
5. Name and Address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	correspondence 6	Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1
Name: Stuart T. Langley Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson of One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suit Street Address: same as above City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80	ite 1500	Enclosed	\$ 40.00 sarged to deposit account
	8	_50-1123	er: s page if paying by deposit account)
722/2002 MWOLDER1 00000061 10150201 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe the original document. Stuart T. Langley Name of Person signing Total number of p	Signature	is true and correct and any of $\frac{51767}{\text{Date}}$	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

\\\BO - 80741/0010 - 134067 v1

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of wh	ich is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	

NAME	: Tapesh Yadav	, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	03/22/99 3/23/99	CEN
SERIAL NO.	09/274, 517	ECN
ENTITLED	Materials and Products Using Nano	structured Non-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Tapesh Yadav

Tapesh Yadav

Witnessed By

Titnessed By

3/19/99

 $\frac{3}{19}/99$

3/19/89 Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	c mich is

NAME: Bijan Miremadi		, hereby
Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 8 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNE	tals Research Corporation, having a place of bu 80503, its successors, assigns and legal represe EE, the entire right, title and interest for the Un- inventions which are disclosed in the applicati	ntatives, all
FILE DATE 03/22/99	3/23/99 227	
SERIAL NO. O	3/23/99 227/ 9/274,517 CET	
ENTITLED Materials and I	Products Using Nanostructured Non-Stoichion	etric Substances
said application and all divisional, cont: Letters Patent which have been or shall said inventions; and in and to all original	EE and its counsel to fill in date and serial num inuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other be filed in the United States and all foreign coral and reissued patents which have been or sharp on said inventions including the right to apply priority.	er applications for ountries on any of Il be issued in the
and when requested, without charge to be faith the intent and purpose of this assigneewal, reissue, and all other patent appoaths, assignments, powers of attorney a known to us relating to said inventions a possible which said ASSIGNEE shall contains the said ASSIGNEE shall contains the said approach to the said approach t	for and receive Letters Patent for said invention but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to grament by executing all divisional, continuing eplications on any and all said inventions, by exand other papers, by communicating to said A and the history thereof, and generally by doing onsider desirable for aiding in securing and med for vesting title to said inventions and all appars, in said ASSIGNEE.	carry out in good substitute, secuting all rightful SSIGNEE all facts geverything aintaining proper
Hereby request the Honorable Commiss said ASSIGNEE.	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said	Letters Patent to
	assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other conveyed has been made to others by us, and possessed by us.	_
Bijan Mileunedi Bijan Miremadi	<u>March</u> 19, 1899 Date	
Witnessed By	3/19/99 Date	
Klou up	d/9/99	
Witnessed By	Date	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration	the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	s, and recorpt of without is

NAME: Evar	Franke			, hereby
Trade Center Avenue, hereinafter referred to	Longmont, C as the ASSIG	CO 80503, its successor SNEE, the entire right.	rs, assigns and le title and interest	place of business at 2620 egal representatives, all t for the United States and all he application for United State
FILE DATE	.03/22/99	3/23/99	557	
SERIAL NO.		09/274,5	17 887	
ENTITLED	Materials ar	nd Products Using Na	nostructured Nor	n-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Evan Franke	3/19/99
Evan Franke	Date
Jul Du	3/19/09
Witnessed By	Date
Klulys	3/19/99
Witnessed By	Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable	consideration, the receipt of	which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	ı	-	

NAME: John Alexander	, hereby
	

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	03/22/99	3/23/99	EEN
SERIAL NO.		09/274,517	CCN
ENTITLED	Materials ar	nd Products Using Nan	ostructured Non-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

3/19/99 Date 3/18/89 Date 3/19/99

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	o and receipt of which is

NAME: Yuval Avniel	, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	03/22/99 3/23/99	ECN
SERIAL NO	09/274, 517	con
ENTITLED	•	structured Non-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Avniel

Lixen

Witnessed By

Date

2/18/9'

Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	C

NAME: Ming Au	, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	03/22/99-	3/23/99	EEM	
SERIAL NO.		09/274,51	7 299	
ENTITLED _	Materials a	nd Products Using	Nanostructure	ed Non-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Ming Au

Witnessed By

Witnessed By

3/22/99

3/02/90

Jate 1 ~ 1

Date 2

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,	the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	•

NAME: John Freim	, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	03/ 22/99	3/23/99	CEN	
SERIAL NO.		09/274,517	cen	
ENTITLED	Materials as	nd Products Using Nanos	structured No	n-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Murch 22, 1999

Date

3/22/99

Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other	r good and valuable consideration.	the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	,	the receipt of winon is

NAME: Roger Dirstine	, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on

FILE DATE	03/22/99 3/23/99	CIN
SERIAL NO.	09/274,517	CCN
ENTITLED	Materials and Products Using Na	anostructured Non-Stoichiometric Substances

(authorization is given to the ASSIGNEE and its counsel to fill in date and serial number) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Witnessed By

3/23/19
Date

03/23/99
Date

\$\ightarrow{9}{26/69}\$



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NANOENERGY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NANOENERGY CORPORATION" TO "NANOPRODUCTS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 16054681T

REEL: 012915 FRAME: 0568

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION NANOENERGY CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 242)

NanoEnergy Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions containing the amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth below, declaring such amendments to be advisable and called for the appreval of the stockholders of the Corporation to such amendment.

SECOND: That the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, acting by means of written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 228(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, adopted and approved this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

THIRD:

That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its critically and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

Article 1. NAME

The name of the corporation is NanoProducts Corporation (the "Corporation").

FOURTH: That except as amended hereby, the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been signed this 8th day of February, 2002.

aposh Yadav, Ph.D.,

President and Chief Executive Officer

ال عودود و مادر دو المراد و موادر

6/6 aga

19241 20-8-884

\$6066 SES 078

THE BY: NANGENERRY CORPORATION:

TOTAL P. 02

REEL: 012915 FRAME: 0569

PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made from Nanomaterials Research, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal offices at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, Colorado 80503 ("NRC" or "Assignor") to NanoEnergy Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal offices at 2620 Trade Center Avenue, Longmont, Colorado 80503 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of entering into the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing in the United States of the Patents, and any and all applications for patent and patents issuing therefrom in any and all countries of the world, including all provisional, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing in the United States of the respective applications for said Patents identified above, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment of its successors. assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; provided, however, Assignee will be responsible for those costs and expenses reasonably incurred by Assignor in carrying out Assignor's obligations pursuant to this paragraph.

Assignor agrees that, on request and without further consideration, Assignor will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patents and the inventions set forth therein, and will at Assignee's expense testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably requested by Assignee to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, maintain, and enforce patent protection in any country for the inventions set forth in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective on the 3rd day of April, 2001.

NANOMATI	FRIAIS RESEARCH,LLC	
Ву:а	ech ladar.	
Name:	TAPESH YADAY	
Title:	MNGK	

State of <u>Evlopago</u>
County of WELD
On 9-10-01 before me, IAESH YACAV, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satin his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Lattley Paw
Signature of Notary

EXHIBIT A

ISSUED PATENTS

ATTORNEY	APPLICATION	FILING	PATENT	ISSUE DATE
MATTER NO.	NO.	DATE	NO.	
2000928-0001	08/706,819	9/3/96	5,851,507	12/22/98
2000928-0004	08/707,341	9/3/96	5,788,738	8/4/98
2000928-0002	08/730,661	10/11/96	5,952,040	9/14/99
2000928-0003	08/739,257	10/30/96	5,905,000	5/18/99
40170-830002.000	09/046,465	3/23/98	5,984,997	11/16/99
40170.830004.001	09/074,534	5/7/98	6,202,471	3/20/01
80741.0002	09/165,439	10/2/98	6,214,195	4/10/01

EXHIBIT B

PENDING APPLICATIONS

ATTORNEY MATTER	APPLICATION	
NO.	NO.	FILING DATE
80741.0005	09/024,837	2/17/98
2000928-0021 DIV (A3)	09/099,581	6/18/98
80741.0008	09/083,893	5/22/98
40170.830008.000 (0018)	09/103,203	6/23/98
2000928.0024	09/153,418	9/15/98
9000928-0025 DIV (A4)	09/250,792	2/17/99
20009280-0026. CON (A4)	09/251,313	2/19/99
2000928-0028	09/274,517	5/20/99
80741.0002.001	09/286,698	4/6/99
80741.0015	09/638,977	8/15/00
80741.0016	09/730,053	12/5/00
80741.0006.001	09/753,806	1/3/01
80741.0009.750	Not yet assigned	8/20/99
80741.0009.620	Not yet assigned	8/20/99
80741.0009.010	Not yet assigned	8/20/99
80741.0009.500	2001-7003309	8/20/99
80741.0009.020	PA/a/2001/002226	8/20/99
80741.0009.490	570127/2000	8/20/99
80741.0009.970	PCT/US99/19379	8/20/99
80741.0009.960	99969081.1	8/20/99

\\BO - 80741/18 - #21838 YI

RECORDED: 05/17/2002